

No. SRB/Admin (PF-20) 1-1/2012/108664 GOVERNMENT OF SINDH SINDH REVENUE BOARD



Dated: 21st October, 2015

NOTIFICATION

(Sindh sales Tax on Services)

No. SRB/Admin (PF-20) 1-1/2012/ : Consequent upon the enactment of the Sindh Workers Welfare Fund Act, 2014 (Sindh Act No. XXXIII of 2015), entrusting the functions of assessment, collection, payment and recovery of the SWWF levy/charge to the officers of the SRB, the Sindh Revenue Board is pleased to appoint Mr. Aamir Ali, Deputy Commissioner, SRB, to be the officer of the SRB for the purposes of Sindh Workers Welfare Fund including exercise of powers for the assessment, collection, payment, recovery, penal action, etc., in the manner prescribed in the said Sindh Act No. XXXIII of 2015, read with the Sindh Sales Tax on Services Act, 2011 (Sindh Act No. XII of 2011).

2. Mr. Aamir Ali shall hold the charge of the Deputy Commissioner, SRB (for SWWF-Sindh Workers Welfare Fund, including SWPPF-Sindh Workers Profits Participations Fund) and shall be placed under the charge and jurisdiction of the Commissionerate-II, SRB with immediate effect and until further orders, in addition to his own duties as the Deputy Commissioner (F&A), SRB in his own pay and scale.

(Tashfeen K. Niaz)

Chairman

To,

The Superintendent,

Sindh Government Printing Press,

Karachi. (for publication in the Official Gazette of Sindh, Extra-ordinary).

Copy to:-

- 1. The Secretary, Labour & HR Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi.
- 2. The Secretary, Finance Department, Government of Sindh, Karachi.
- 3. The PSO to the Chairman, Sindh Revenue Board, Karachi.
- 4. The Advisor (Tax Policy), Sindh Revenue Board, Karachi.
 - 5. The Commissioner (All), Sindh Revenue Board, Karachi.
 - 6. The Head of IT, Sindh Revenue Board, Karachi.
 - 7. The Deputy Commissioner (F&A), Sindh Revenue Board, Karachi.
 - 8. The Manager Call Center, Sindh Revenue Board, Karachi.

Ph: 021-99217800 **Fax:** 021-99217823 **Website:** www.srb.gos.pk